

## GENERAL ORDER NO. 1<sup>\*</sup> SERIES 2018-2019 AUXILIARY TO SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

## **Change of Command**

By the authority vested in me as National President of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, and the National Constitution, Rules and Regulations, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: At the 2018 National Encampment I was elected National President of the ASUVCW. I wish to thank the Past National Presidents and all the others Sisters who have taught me the history, purpose and skills needed to lead this organization. My journey has been blessed with the wonderful mentoring and support of my Sisters in the order Please accept my grateful and humble thanks.

<u>Section 2</u>: The Headquarters of the National President is hereby transferred to W9997 Bottom Road, Wonewoc, WI 53968. All written correspondence for the National President may be posted to this address. Electronic communications may be sent to <u>president@asuvcw.org</u>. The National President may be reached at (262) 719-8735. Please leave a message if there is no answer.

<u>Section 3</u>: Requests for the National President's attendance at Department Encampments and other events should be directed to the National President's address or phone. Please make notifications well in advance for first selection.

Section 4: All other correspondence to the Order is to be directed to National Secretary Rachelle Campbell, 9110 Avezan Way, Gilroy, CA 95020. Phone: (408) 489-0115. Email: secretary@asuvcw.org.

<u>Section 5</u>: All applications for membership not being handled by an Auxiliary or Department should be directed to National Vice President MaryCatherine Knight, 5 Eskett Road, Belchertown, MA 01007. Phone: (412) 323-7392. Email: <u>vicepresident@asuvcw.org</u>.

The foregoing General Order is proclaimed this twenty-second day of October, in the year of our Lord two thousand eighteen, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-third, in the city of Wonewoc, County of Juneau, State of Wisconsin.

/s/ Denise Bernadine Oman, PDP National President, ASUVCW

ATTEST: By: /s/ Rachelle M. Campbell, PNP National Secretary, ASUVCW

<sup>\*</sup> General Order No. 1 was rescinded on 3 Nov 2018 and incorporated into General Order No. 1a.